From: Sarah Roberts [mailto:awahuri@xtra.co.nz]

Sent: Wednesday, 5 December 2012 6:47 a.m.

To: basil.chamberlain@trc.govt.nz; Fred MclLay (Fred.McLay@trc.govt.nz); gary.bedford@trc.govt.nz;
'david.macleod@trc.govt.nz'; daisylean@xtra.co.nz; tcloke@rtanz.co.nz; peter.horton@xtra.co.nz;
moirairving@gmail.com; craig.williamson@trc.govt.nz; MGD@ravensdown.co.nz; mjoyce@lic.co.nz;
familywalk@xtra.co.nz; maxwell.rfh@xtra.co.nz; brian.jeffares@eieio.co.nz

Cc: phil.heatley@national.org.nz; amy.adams@national.org.nz; Chester Borrows
(Chester.Borrows@parliament.govt.nz); shane.ardern@national.org.nz;
jonathan.young@national.org.nz; 'Gareth Hughes'; metiria.turei@parliament.govt.nz;
russel.norman@parliament.govt.nz; david.shearer@parliament.govt.nz;
grant.robertson@parliament.govt.nz; moana.mackey@parliament.govt.nz; pce@pce.parliament.nz;
Ross.dunlop@stdc.govt.nz; craig.stevenson@stdc.govt.nz; 'Neil Volzke'; sdavidson@stratford.govt.nz;
harry.duynhoven@npdc.govt.nz; mckerrowb@npdc.govt.nz

Subject: RE: Complaint regarding Taranaki Regional Council and Todd Energy Submission

Dear Mr Chamberlain, Mr McLay, Mr Bedford and Taranaki Regional Councillors

1. Thank-you for the reference to Mr Chamberlain’s address to the Petroleum Summit. This
does not contain the specific information we sought. We require the offender, the date, the
summary of the incident and the fine for the 13 abatement notices and the 9 infringement
notices. Our understanding is we have only been provided with the prosecutions. We do not
believe the extra information should cost us $7080 plus GST as stated in your email (27"
November 2012). We believe the information should be easily available if Mr Chamberlain

was able to quote this at the Petroleum Summit in September.

2. We ask for the third time (22™ November 2012, 29" November 2012) and request a response

2.1 Why are Taranaki Regional Council publically endorsing the Todd Energy Submission on
Hydraulic Fracturing to the Parliamentary Commissioner for the Environment ?
The Company was given a poor rating for environmental performance by Taranaki
Regional Council in 2011 and does not appear to be improving. Please refer to the
attached Todd Taranaki Mangahewa-C wellsite report 2009-2010 (March 2011) supplied
by Mr McLay in an email on 28" February 2012. We also include ‘non-compliant’
incidents documented by Taranaki Regional Council on 25" July 2012 where Todd was

fined for breaching consent at two sites.

http://www.trc.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/pp2211-web.pdf

http://www.trc.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/cr2011-web.pdf



http://www.trc.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/pp2211-web.pdf
http://www.trc.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/cr2011-web.pdf

2.2 Why was the Todd’s Mangahewa-C wellsite environmental monitoring report 2009-2010
(March 2011) not presented to the Taranaki Regional Council at their six-weekly
meetings and published appropriately?

Consents and Regulatory meeting, 15" March 2011
http://www.trc.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/cr1503w.pdf

http://www.trc.govt.nz/oil-and-gas-compliance-monitoring-reports/

Todd Energy states in their submission to the Parliamentary Commissioner for the
Environment they have only had one breach of consent from Taranaki Regional Council.

This is untrue.

Todd Energy Chief Executive Mr Moore on Radio NZ National was interviewed
Wednesday 28" November 2012.

http://podcast.radionz.co.nz/mnr/mnr-20121128-0720-
fracking company had poor environmental performance report-048.mp3

We have provided a fuller explanation of our complaint in the attached letter.

Yours faithfully
Sarah Roberts, David Morrison, and Mike Self
Affected Taranaki residents
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